	01-04-2007			
FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027		U.S. DEPARTMENT C ET U.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office	
OMB NO. 0651-0027			No. 124.0005-13000 . No. EV321290160US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or c	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARK C. CHAN		address of receiving party(ies):	0 U.S. P1 644492	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache		s: _ <u>500 SKOKIE BOULEVARD, SUI</u>	092 61 11/060	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	r Name		<u>60062</u>] Yes 🛛 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 	This document is being filed B. Patent Nur	d together with a new application. mber(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3	No Der of applications and registrations in 37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> closed (Please charge deficiency to d orized to be charged to deposit acco	leposit account)	
City: <u>Hartville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip	8. Deposit Ac 2. <u>44632</u> 50-10			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	AMEDEO F. FERRARO Signature clucting cover sheet, attachments, a	Date		

PATENT REEL: 018742 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Hark C. Chan, residing at 861 Brent Drive, Cupertino, CA, (the "ASSIGNOR") does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to <u>TechSearch, L.L.C.</u>, an Illinois limited liability company, having a place of business at 500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585, Northbrook, IL 60062, ("ASSIGNEE") and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for, to and in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, in and to United States Patent Numbers 6,188,869 B1; 6,253,059 B1; 6,289,200 B1; and 6,317,785 B1; and Application Numbers 09/440,502; 09/480,226; 09/493,314; 09/686,276; and 09/699,022; together with any and all corresponding patent applications, foreign patents and foreign patent applications; any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations or continuations in part of any of the foregoing; and any and all claims for damages or equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the foregoing, with the exclusive right to sue for and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 2 7day of December, 2001.

Hark C. Chan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Santa Clarg

On this 21 day of December, 2001, before me, Kyl (Welley a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Hark C. Chan, who, known to me to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, being by me duly sworn, did acknowledge that said instrument was signed by him and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

by 30

r 3. 2004 My Comm. Exp. No.

horoctin ublic

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/22/2006